- .

T

'F‘”‘S?‘Afi?a’ﬁ“{?i L
LARE COURTY
F&hDFURﬁECG?a
20!5 AUG 25 Mo 32
T MICHAEL B, BROWH
; ’XRECDRBER
After Recording Return To:
SECURITY CONNECTIONS, INC. ON BEHALF OF%ALIBER HOME LOANS
240 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401
[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
. mber 8201779044
MES 320982017790440
NORTHWE ADocument 1s 098201779044
162 %’Sg}; SW (IRFELGEA L! 5-3072336-703
2 ’,Bhls@ocument is the property of
DEFINITIONS the Lake County Recorder!

Words used in
10, 12, 17, 19 :
Section 15.

(A) “Securit
Riders to this d¢
(B) "Borrow
is 7409 MON1
Security Instrun
(C) "MERS]

acting solely as a

Security Instr
telephone numl
61834, tel. (888

tiple sections of this document are defined below and other words are «

21. C lles reg usag Is used umen
nstrumeit 1eans this document, which is dated £ USTA9, 20
ment.

'is TIM B MILES JR AKA TIM B MILES, UNMARRIED MAN, v
VA S’l RILLVILLE, INDIANA 0-4927. rrower is the

t.
: Mortgage Electronic Reglswm&%ms Inc. MERS is a separa
rinee for Lender and Le; sfand assigns. MERS is th
nt. MERS is organized ‘5’ existing ur efcthe laws of Delaware, an
F Box 2026, Flm& 'ﬁ 48501-2026 }1@01 E. Voorhees

X i

1']"“

FHA INDIANA MORTGAGE (9/14)
HC# 4817-0558-1092v2

2~820

I

ﬁo
17

T 1T

AMOUNT $

ined in Sections 3,
e also provided in
| together with all

se mailing address
rtgagor under this

corporation that is
ottgagee under this

as an address and
¢ C, Danville, IL

(page 1 of 13 pages)

Il
s/ 2=

CASH — (]

CHECK #

O

OVERAGE

COPY

NON-COM

CLERK

an




(D) "Lender" is CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC.. Lender is a CORPORATION organized and existing
under the laws of DELAWARE. Lender's address is 3701 REGENT BLVD., SUITE 180, IRVING, TX 75063.
(E) "Note" means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated AUGUST 19, 2016. The Note states that
Borrower owes Lender ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX
AND 00/100THS Dollars (U.S. $117,826.00) plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular
Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later than SEPTEMBER 01, 2046.

(F) "Property" means the property that is described below under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the
Property."

(G) "Loan'" means the debt evidenced by the Note, plus interest, and late charges due under the Note, and all
sums due under this Security Instrument, plus interest.

(H) "Riders" means all Riders to this Security Instrument that are executed by Borrower. The following
Riders are to be executed by Borrower [check box as applicable]:

O Condominium Rider 1 Gravine FEanity Rider M Adiustable Rate Rider
O Planned Ut 14! D Mumeantlti@c [ Jecupied Rider
O Revocable « NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of

(D  "Applicable Law" means aﬁconglﬁmg appllca e(}e}q s? g. an%{ocal statutes regulations, ordinances
and administrative rules and orders (that have the effect of law) as well as all applicable final, non-appealable
judicial opinions

() "Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments'' means all dues, fzes, essments and other
charges that are imposed on Borrower or the Property by a condominium association, homeowners association or
similar organization,

(K) "Electronic Funds Transfer'! means any transfer of funds, other thaf'@fransaction originated by check,
draft, or similar paper instrument, which is initiated through electronic terminal, telephonic instrument,
computer, or magnefic tap order, instruct, or author! nancial institution to debit or credit an account.
Such term includes, but is notglimited to, point-of-sale transters, automated teller machine transactions, transfers
initiated by telephone, wire transfers, and automatqd\ ) ouse transfers.

(L) "Escrow items' means those items that “r.t,m‘Sectlon 3. :

(M) "Miscellanesus Proceeds' means § ]hpensatlon ms;{gzlement award of damages, or proceeds paid by
any third party (: than insurance proceedsinzid under=the cﬁ" rages described in Secti ) for: (i) damage to,
or destruction of perty; (ii) condemnation or gfhertak ing ¢: all or any part of th ty; (iii) conveyance
in lieu of conde¢ x_(iv) mlsrepresefﬁttaf‘mnc of, or ém,issmns as to, the x condition of the
Property. %,

(N) "Mortgay lgans insurance ﬁ?btﬁ,q}ng“ﬁender against th ; or default on, the
Loan.

(O) '"Periodic Paymeni' means ihe regularly scheduled amount due for (i) principal and interest under the
Note, plus (ii) any amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrument.

(P) "RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S.C. § 2601 et seq.) and its
implementing regulation, Regulation X (24 C.F.R. Part 3500), as they might be amended from time to time, or any
additional or successor legislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security
Instrument, "RESPA" refers to all requirements and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a "federally related
mortgage loan" even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortgage loan" under RESPA.

(Q) "Secretary" means the Secretary of the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development or
his designee.

FHA INDIANA MORTGAGE (9/14) .
HC# 4817-0558-1092v2 (page 2 of 13 pages)
© 2016 GuardianDocs ’



(R) '"Successor in Interest of Borrower' means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not
that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and
modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security
Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as
nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS the
following described property located in the County [Type of Recording Jurisdiction] of __ LAKE
[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE PART HEREOF

Parcel ID Numbx 00046

. ocument 1S
which currently | 3 7409 MONTANA S

[Cityl,” "Fhis Documenﬁ?‘i’sotﬁ]e property of
TOGETHER WITH allﬂl%&kﬁeﬁﬂme]s&@‘(lﬁdﬁ% the property, ‘and all easements,

appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security |Instrument as the
"Property."  Borrower undeistands and.agrees.that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by
Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to/comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for
Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of these interests, including, but
not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property: and to take any actionsequired of Lender including, but

not limited to, re
BORROW

iing and canceling this Se
{ COVENANTS that Bo;

ity Instrument.
wer is lawfully seised of

estate hereby

wveyed and has the

right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Propérty is unencumbered, except for encumbrances
of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generaLl il,w title to the Property against all claims and demands,
subject to any encumbrances of record. \\9&)‘?‘ 'S A,

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT caireities urfi cone covenants for national use and non-uniform
covenants with limited variations by jurisdictignsto constitufe aytitiform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFOR? TENANTS. Borrower an an nder covenantand agree as fol!

1. Payme cipal, Interest, Esicrdw {tems, aﬂd( L‘ate Charges. %4 pay when due the
principal of, and the debt ev1dence‘d by the Motes anc{\‘late charges dug te. Borrower shall
also pay funds fc pursiant to Secm»é)( \*guéﬁts due under tht security Instrument
shall be made in ywever. if any ched 'Ar nthpr instrument » as payment under
the Note or this 5 Je y or all subsequent

payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument be made in one or more of the following forms, as
selected by Lender: (a) cash; (b) money order; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer's check or cashier's check,
provided any such check is drawn upon an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity; or (d) Electronic Funds Transfer.

Payments are deemed received by Lender when received at the location designated in the Note or at such
other location as may be designated by Lender in accordance with the notice provisions in Section 14. Lender
may return any payment or partial payment if the payment or partial payments are insufficient to bring the Loan
current. Lender may accept any payment or partial payment insufficient to bring the Loan current, without waiver
of any rights hereunder or prejudice to its rights to refuse such payment or partial payments in the future, but

FHA INDIANA MORTGAGE (9/14)
HCH# 4817-0558-1092v2 (page 3 of 13 pages)
© 2016 GuardianDocs



Lender is not obligated to apply such payments at the time such payments are accepted. If each Periodic Payment
is applied as of its scheduled due date, then Lender need not pay interest on unapplied funds. Lender may hold
such unapplied funds until Borrower makes payment to bring the Loan current. If Borrower does not do so within
a reasonable period of time, Lender shall either apply such funds or return them to Borrower. If not apphed
earlier, such funds will be applied to the outstanding principal balance under the Note immediately prior to
foreclosure. No offset or claim which Borrower might have now or in the future against Lender shall relieve
Borrower from making payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument or performing the covenants and
agreements secured by this Security Instrument.

2. Application of Payments or Proceeds. Except as otherwise described in this Section 2, all payments
accepted and applied by Lender shall be applied in the following order of priority:

First, to the Mortgage Insurance premiums to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or the monthly charge by
the Secretary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premiums;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other
hazard insurance premiums, as required;

Third, to i
Fourth, to pﬂr@lﬂneﬁt 18
Fifth, to I e Note

o N OEEIGEAR, e
Note shall not ex the etiodic Ps

3. Funds %aﬂ éiyﬂsi: s are due under the
Note, until the Note 41 mn ﬁl a sum %EE gai’) to provri) forﬁ gfm, sdue for: (a) taxes and

assessments and 6thepitems wiikhe #lment as & licn or encumbrance on
the Property; (b) lcasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, 1f any; (c¢) premiums for any and all
insurance required hy Lender under Section 5; and (d) Morteage Insurance premivms to be paid by Lender to the
Secretary or the monthly charge by the Secretary instead of the monthly Mortgage Insurance premiums, These -
items are called "Escrow Items." " At origination or at any time during the term of the Loan, Lender may require
that Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any, be escrowed by Borrower, and such dues, fees
and assessments shall be an Esc Item. Borrower shall promptly furnish tc Lender all notices of amounts to
be paid under this Section. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives
Borrower's obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items./ Lender may waive Borrower's obligation to
pay to Lender Funds for any il Escrow Items at any tio \iny such waiver may only be in writing. In the
event of such wa Borrower shall pay directly, when Iand where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items
for which paymx of Funds has been waived i ' 1f Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts
evidencing such payment within such time pgb y require. Borrower's obligation to make such

payments and to provide receipts shall for ah‘; ed to be a covenant dgreement contained in
this Security Inst t,as the phrase ' coverféﬂ and-agreementiis used in Section . | wwer is obligated to
pay Escrow Iterr pursuant to a wawerg‘ auchorn wer ﬁills to pay the amd or an Escrow Item,
Lender may exer ts under Section t3'»and» bay such argh)unt and Borroy be obligated under
Section 9 to repa ~such‘amount. ir}x;jrm ﬂa) ,,r\gwbke the waiver scrow Items at any
time by a notice * with Section 14448 ipon such revocafi [l pay to Lender all
Funds, and in suq he

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under
RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with Applicable Law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or
entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan
Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA.
Lender shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and Applicable Law permits

FHA INDIANA MORTGAGE (9/14)
HCH# 4817-0558-1092v2 (page 4 of 13 pages)
© 2016 GuardianDocs



Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be
paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower
and Lender can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower,
without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower for
the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount
necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. - If there
is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by
RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to
Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

4, Chargpn- T ians. Rorrower chall pav all taxes assessments. charoes fines. and imnositions attributable

to the Property v ori S sround rents on the

Property, if any, A pﬂ'ﬁ?ﬂmmfi? i >nt that these items
are Escrow Item: .x' 1y them 1n the manner provided in Sectio:

Borrower ﬂm ﬁlﬁyﬂ i Instrument unless
Borrower: (a) ag 10 %the lien nner acceptable to
Lender, but only ¢ Tq.ﬂ;g iﬁ ? B‘% Ic@’; | 1 good faith by, or
defends against enjforcepent of the lien in egal roceedings \iﬁiﬁ ﬁi r's opinion ‘operate to prevent the

enforcement of the lien while ﬂth;(p Ioakn@ mdlﬂiiy Beﬂmﬂmb proceedings are concluded; or (c)
secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security
Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which can attain priority over
this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower ‘a notice identifying the lien. /ithin 10 days of the date on
which that notice is given, Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one'or more of the actions set forth above in this
Section 4.

5. Property Insurance. rrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the
Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage,” and any other hazards
including, but not limited to, earthquakes and floods, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall

be maintained in the amoun luding deductible levels) : r.the periods that Lender requires. What Lender
requires pursuant to the preceding sentences can chan during the term of the Loan. e insurance carrier
providing the in mee shall be chosen by Bou;g}éfgr m%l‘(é fo Lender's right to disapprove Borrower's choice,
which right shall not be exercised unreasonably@»,lfé‘ﬂ er '/qulre Borrower to pay, in-Connection with this
Loan, either: (a) 2 one-time charge for flood Zoné determman onceertification and tracking services; or (b) a one-
time charge for 1 one determination an&kqéﬁ fication=setV, “és and subsequent char h time remappings
or similar change hich reasonably mtght" affect-such dﬁtet;nmatlon or certifies rower shall also be
responsible for t of any. fees lmposed by the Fe_aerg!»Emergencv ency in connection
with the review ¢ e defermination r::;%r 'm; ﬁggrxan objectior B

If Borrow 1 of the cover48&3 'déscribed above, L nsurance coverage,
at Lender's optic K o particular type or

amount of coverage. Therefore, such coverage shall cover Lender, but might or might not protect Borrower,
Borrower's equity in the Property, or the contents of the Property, against any risk, hazard or liability and might
provide greater or lesser coverage than was previously in effect. Borrower acknowledges that the cost of the
insurance coverage so obtained might significantly exceed the cost of insurance that Borrower could have
obtained. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Section 5 shall become additional debt of Borrower
secured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest at the Note rate from the date of
disbursement and shall be payable, with such interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.
All insurance policies required by Lender and renewals of such policies shall be subject to Lender's right to
disapprove such policies, shall include a standard mortgage clause, and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as

FHA INDJIANA MORTGAGE (9/14)
HC# 4817-0558-1092v2 (page 5 of 13 pages)
© 2016 GuardianDocs



an additional loss payee. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal certificates. If Lender
requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. If Borrower
obtains any form of insurance coverage, not otherwise required by Lender, for damage to, or destruction of, the
Property, such policy shall include a standard mortgage clause and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as an
additional loss payee.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may
make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing,
any insurance proceeds, whether or not the underlying insurance was required by Lender, shall be applied to
restoration or repair of the Property, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is
not lessened. During such repair and restoration period, Lender shall have the right to hold such insurance
proceeds until Lender has had an opportunity to inspect such Property to ensure the work has been completed to
Lender's satisfaction, provided that such inspection shall be undertaken promptly. Lender may disburse proceeds
for the repairs and restoration in a single payment or in a series of progress payments as the work is completed.
Unless an agreement is made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on such insurance proceeds,
Lender shall not or public adjusters,

or other third pa
obligation of B
lessened, the ins
then due, with th
for in Section 2.
If Borrow
related matters. 1f
offered to settle
notice is given. |

o Pgduimentis
)% sworation or repair 18 not economica ly i B
~ R OEEICTALL:
1y,-pai chtin Rall be &

rnn%};‘%le neg(P gt' al?de rtﬁyany aveilable insurance claim and

JOI]S}!h sP!o)pergrlL
rrower dodshét IISM@MW

theodeibentknder that ¢

laim, then Lender may negotiate and settle the claim. The 30-day peric
ither event, or if Lender acanires the Property under Section 22 or other

1d shall be the sole
security would be
ent, whether or not
the order provided

msurance carrier has

vill begin when the
¢, Borrower hereby

assigns to Lender (a) Borrower's rights to any insurance proceeds in an amount not to'exceed the amounts unpaid
under the Note or this Security Instrument, and (b) any other of Borrower's rights (other than the right to any
refund of unearned premiuims paid by Borrower) under all insurance policies covering the Property, insofar as such
rights are applicable to the coy s of the Property: 1.ender may use the insurance proceeds either to repair or
restore the Property or to pay amounts unpaid under the Note or this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.
6. Occupancy. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence
within 60 days afier the ¢ on of this Security Insi and shall continue to occupy the Property as

Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender determines that this
requirement shall cause undue hardship for the\ \Q‘zﬁ:}@ {Q}' unless extenuating circumstandes exist which are
beyond Borrower's coritrol. J@C esserasson

7. Preservation, Maintenance and Plﬁtwtlon of the I’ perty; Inspections. Boprower shall not destroy,
damage or impai roperty, allow the Prch.fy tordeteriorafs 01 commit waste o1 'ty. Borrower shall

maintain the Pre order to prevent %he LProperty ﬁo‘n @terloratmg or dec n value due to its
condition. Unle mined pursuant fo Sectlon o that {@palr or restc nomically feasible,
Borrower shall p the Property if dapgtnfq? s §1d further deteric ge. If insurance or

condemnation pi in_cormection w1tH§ Tfalﬁé&e to the Propert be responsible for
repairing or rest i :nder may disburse
proceeds for the repalrs and restoratlon in a single payment or in a series of progress payments as the work is
completed. If the insurance or condemnation proceeds are not sufficient to repair or restore the Property,
Borrower is not relieved of Borrower's obligation for the completion of such repair or restoration.

If condemnation proceeds are paid in connection with the taking of the property, Lender shall apply such
proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent
amounts, and then to payment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or
postpone the due date of the monthly payments or change the amount of such payments.

FHA INDIANA MORTGAGE 9/14)
HC# 4817-0558-1092v2
© 2016 GuardianDocs

(page 6 of 13 pages)




Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. If it has reasonable
cause, Lender may inspect the interior of the improvements on the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at
the time of or prior to such an interior inspection specifying such reasonable cause.

8. Borrower's Loan Application. Borrower shall be in default if, during the Loan application process,
Borrower or any persons or entities acting at the direction of Borrower or with Borrower's knowledge or consent
gave materially false, misleading, or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender
with material information) in connection with the Loan. Material representations include, but are not limited to,
representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as Borrower's principal residence.

9. Protection of Lender's Interest in the Property and Rights Under this Security Instrument. If (a)
Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, (b) there is a legal
proceeding that might significantly affect Lender's interest in the Property and/or rights under this Security
Instrument (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture, for enforcement of a lien
which may attain priority over this Security Instrument or to enforce laws or regulations), or (c) Borrower has
abandoned the Property, then Lender may do and pay for whatever is reasonable or appropriate to protect Lender's
interest in the Pre d , 3 essing the value of

the Property, anc f @mgﬂt eitqn not limited to: (a)
paying any sums lien which has priority over this Security Instiumes 1g in court; and (c)
paying reasonabl f NT QGEHEI;@I m O ecurity Instrument,
including its sec i y i rt) ol t is not limited to,

entering the Proj g p%@ﬁﬁl lﬁﬁé SIB {gp . , drain water from
pipes, eliminate building or other code viola 100S or angerou ave lities turned on or off.

Although Lender may take actidipedd didsse lhﬁjélnceﬂﬂﬂdel‘b!do $0 and.is not under any duty or
obligation to do so. | It is agreed that Lender incurs no liability for not taking any or all actions authorized under
this Section 9. :

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Section 9 shall'become additional debt of Borrower secured

by this Security Instrument. (These amounts shall bear interest at the Note rate from the date of disbursement and
shall be payable, with such interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting paymer

If this Security Instrume: on a leaschold, Borrower shall comply with all.ihie provisions of the lease. If
Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to
the merger in writing,

10. Assignment of IV aneous Proceeds; Forfeit All Miscellzneous Proceeds are hereby assigned
to and shall be paid to Lender.

If the Property is damaged, such stcell';meous Pch:eds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the
Property, if the restoration or repair is economic“uy Teasible and Lender's security is not lessened. During such

repair and restoration-period, Lender shall have#ii&right to hefd-sech Miscellaneous Proceeds until Lender has had
an opportunity tc «t such Property to easuzé thework has:g&en completed to Tend isfaction, provided
that such inspect be undertaken profnpt.y Lender may spay for the repaiys oration in a single
disbursement or of progress paynisnts as the watk'ss completed. U :ement is made in
writing or Appli tires interest toHE/ AR sach Miscellancor >nder shall not be
required to pay F ‘est Or earnings oft’ TiieH Miscellaneons P« oration or repair is
not economically S shall be applied to

the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower.
Such Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

In the event of a total taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property, the Miscellaneous Proceeds shall
be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to
Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market value of
the Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is equal to or greater than the
amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss
in value, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument

FHA INDIANA MORTGAGE (9/14)
HC# 4817-0558-1092v2 . (page 7 of 13 pages)
© 2016 GuardianDocs




shall be reduced by the amount of the Miscellaneous Proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total
amount of the sums secured immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value divided by (b) the
fair market value of the Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value. Any balance
shall be paid to Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market value of
the Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is less than the amount of the sums
secured immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise
agree in writing, the Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument
whether or not the sums are then due.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the Opposing Party
(as defined in the next sentence) offers to make an award to settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond
to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the
Miscellaneous Proceeds either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security
Instrument, whether or not then due. "Opposing Party" means the third narty that owes Rorrower Miscellaneous

Proceeds or the B o] regard ‘oceeds.

Borrower [t1 Q{Kc ﬂfwm un that, in Lender's
judgment, could feiturg op‘% or other material impairm er's interest in the
Property or righ N@T CE xgﬁ Ice if acceleration has
occurred, reinst: oVided r@ (E 2% eding to issed with a ruling
that, in Lender's | B Lender's interest in
the Property or right ,mm CSig?%riléﬁlgli:ﬁlumen lr¥he proclggb an}iq%::yor claimn for damages that are

attributable to the'impairment of legd gned and shall"be paid to Lender.

All Miscellareous Proceeds that are not applled to restoratlon or repair of the Property [shall be applied in
the order provided for in Section 2.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment
or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this/Security Instrument granted by Iender to Borrower or
any Successor in Interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of Borrower or any Successors in
Interest of Borrower.: Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any Successor in Interest of
Borrower or to refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this
Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or any Successors in Interest of

Borrower. Any forbearance ender in exercising anyiight orsemedy including, without limitation, Lender's
acceptance of payments from third persons, entities or Successors in Interest of Borrower or il amounts less than
the amount then due; shall not be a waiver of or p <ot erc1se of any right or remedy

50

12. Joint and Seyeral Liability; Co-si ucé %0rs and Assigns Bound. Borrower covenants and
agrees that Borrower's obligations and 11ab111§" %lall be Jomt A \:several However, Borrower who co-signs
this Security Inst t does not executéknﬁ- Note (a=!'co- }gher") (a) is co-signing security Instrument
only to mortgag md convey the cowgnev ‘S—nterest jin fhe Property under 1s of this Security
Instrument; (b) is ily obligated to pdjy thv SUmg scureﬂ by this Security and (c) agrees that
Lender and any ¢ san agree to ext(éﬂ,gy }r 'i“f@ far‘bear or make af ions with regard to
the terms of this t or the Note w1t}]16u“b tie co-signer's conse

Subject to °C i ssumes Borrower's

obligations under this Security Instrument in writing, and is approved by Lender, shall obtain all of Borrower's
rights and benefits under this Security Instrument. Borrower shall not be released from Borrower's obligations and
liability under this Security Instrument unless Lender agrees to such release in writing. The covenants and
agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind (except as provided in Section 19) and benefit the successors and
assigns of Lender.

13. Loan Charges. Lender may charge Borrower fees for services performed in connection with
Borrower's default, for the purpose of protecting Lender's interest in the Property and rights under this Security
Instrument, including, but not limited to, attorneys' fees, property inspection and valuation fees. Lender may

FHA INDIANA MORTGAGE (9/14)
HC# 4817-0558-1092v2 (page 8 of 13 pages)
© 2016 GuardianDocs



collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary. Lender may not charge fees that are expressly prohibited by
this Security Instrument or by Applicable Law.

If the Loan is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that
the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the Loan exceed the permitted
limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the
permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be
refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or
by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial
prepayment with no changes in the due date or in the monthly payment amount unless the Note holder agrees in
writing to those changes. Borrower's acceptance of any such refund made by direct payment to Borrower will
constitute a waiver of any right of action Borrower might have arising out of such overcharge.

14. Notices. All notices given by Borrower or Lender in connection with this Security Instrument must be

in writing. Any notice to Borrower in connection with this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been
giVCn to Borrower when mailed hv first class mail or when actually delivered to Rorrower's notice address if sent

by other means. € ice t0 ss Applicable Law
expressly require g'noti ﬂﬁlﬂﬂ%@lﬁ‘ BS or has designated a
substitute notice otice to Lender. Borrower shall promptly notify rrower's change of

address. If Len ﬂ @ EI@;IC g offadch orrower shall only
report a change g ci ®nly one ited notice address

under this Securi T?i mia M % }e ng it or by mailing
it by first class mail’'to Lénder's a €ss state eremfl,vtgrﬁ%!s‘R x er s €s1 atedf another address by notice to

Borrower. Any rioticé in conricktion Fyiallain S gtlbe deemed to have been given to
Lender until actually received by Lender. If any notxce requxred by tlns Securlty Instrument is also required under
Applicable Law, the Applicable Law requirement will satisfy the corresponding requirement under this Security
Instrument. : : :

15. Governing Law; Severability; Rules of Constyuction. This Security Instrument shall be governed by
federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. All'rights and obligations contained in
this Security Instrument are'subject to any requirements and limitations of Applica bleLaw. Applicable Law might

explicitly or implicitly allow the parties to agree by contract or it might be silent, but such silence shall not be
construed as a prohibition against agreement by contract. I the event that any provision or clause of this Security
Instrument or the Note con with Applicable Law, s onflict shall not affect other| provisions of this
Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision.

As used this Security Instrument: “‘ i :'r £ the masculine gender shall mean and include
corresponding nenter words or words of the fe; (‘*;nc’"gé"d ). words in the singular shall jiean and include the
plural and vice versayand ( c) the word "may" %435 sole dlscrct‘ pwithout any obligation {6 take any action.

16. Borr« Copy. Borrower shaﬁbé given one cop gzt the Note and of this < y Instrument.

17. Trans Property or a Beneficla! Interebt vm Borrower A used ection 17, "Interest
in the Property" legalQer beneﬁcial mteres» m tlg} Property, 1nclud t limited to, those
beneficial intere in 2 bond for /d,g/_ nfraor” for deed, inst ontract or escrow
agreement, the in s transfer of title' Vf B&rower atafuture .

If all or ar 4 SO] fBorrower is not a

natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower. is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this
option shall not be exercised by Lender if such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Section 14 within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further
notice or demand on Borrower.

FHA INDIANA MORTGAGE (9/14)
HC# 4817-0558-1092v2 (page 9 of 13 pages)
© 2016 GuardianDocs



18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate After Acceleration. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower
shall have the right to reinstatement of a mortgage loan. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all
sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b)
cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security
Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees, property inspection and valuation fees, and
other fees incurred for the purpose of protecting Lender's interest in the Property and rights under this Security
Instrument; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that Lender's interest in the
Property and rights under this Security Instrument, and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this
Security Instrument, shall continue unchanged. However, Lender is not required to reinstate if: (i) Lender has
accepted reinstatement after the commencement of foreclosure proceedings within two years immediately
preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure proceeding; (ii) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on
different grounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this
Security Instrument. Lender may require that Borrower pay such reinstatement sums and expenses in one or more
of the following forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash: (b) money. order; (c) certified check, bank check,
treasurer's check heck is d vhose deposits are

insured by a fed
Borrower, this S
had occurred. H:

19. Sale o

n reinstatement by
s if no acceleration
ection 17.

(together with this

Security Instrum 5} ﬁhqi 1% y e might result in a
change in the entity OWN' as T;{oan @er er Ii that co I Eerl 1c Pa; ents due under the Note and this
Security Instrum and perfct nty: s under the Note, this Security

Instrument, and Applicable Law. There also mlght be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a
sale of the Note. Ifjthere is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change

which will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer, the address to which payments should be made
and any other information RESPA requires in connection with a notice of transfer of servicing. | If the Note is sold
and thereafter the Lioan is serviced by a Loan Servicer other than the purchaser of the Note, the mortgage loan

servicing obligations to Borio will remain with the Loan Servicer or be transferred to|a successor Loan
Servicer and are not assumed by the Note purchaser unless otherwise provided by the Note purchaser.

20. Borrower Not Third-Party Beneficiary to Contraet of Insurance. Mortgage Insurance reimburses
Lender (or any entity that p1 ¢s the Note) for certain io t.may incur if Borrower does not repay the Loan
as agreed. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that the Borrower is not a third party beneficiary to the contract of
insurance between the Secretary and Lender, nor s’ %qrm(#er entltled to enforce any agreement between Lender
and the Secretary, unless explicitly authorized # '

O

21. Hazardous_Substances. As usedm

-e those substances

defined as toxic azardous substances, ‘pollulants ol wastc, by Environmental and the  following
substances: gasc S other ﬂammable Or-foxic petrolfum products es and herbicides,
volatile solvents, ontaining asbesto“ or. for ma.denyde, and radioactive b) "Environmental
Law" means fed ws ofithe ]urlsdicngmw‘iex 2 the Property i to health, safety or
environmental p iconmental Cleant™iticludes any respons action, or removal
action, as define a wd -ion that can cause,

contribute to, or otherwise trigger an Environmental Cleanup.

Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous
Substances, or threaten to release any Hazardous Substances, on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor
allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property (a) that is in violation of any Environmental Law, (b)
which creates an Environmental Condition, or (c) which, due to the presence, use, or release of a Hazardous
Substance, creates a condition that adversely affects the value of the Property. The preceding two sentences shall
not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are
generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property (including,
but not limited to, hazardous substances in consumer products).

FHA INDIANA MORTGAGE (9/14)
HC# 4817-0558-1092v2
© 2016 GuardianDocs

(page 10 of 13 pages)



)

e

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of (a) any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or
other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous
Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge, (b) any Environmental Condition,
including but not limited to, any spilling, leaking, discharge, release or threat of release of any Hazardous
Substance, and (c) any condition caused by the presence, use or release of a Hazardous Substance which adversely
affects the value of the Property. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, or
any private party, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.
Nothing herein shall create any obligation on Lender for an Environmental Cleanup.

-NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

22. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following
Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration
under Section 17 unless Applicable Law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the
action required to cure the dafault: (e) a date, not legs than 30 dqyé from the date the notice is given to

Borrower, by w S ; (d) r e or before the date
specified in the e ppmn‘sul$s | urity Instrument,
foreclosure by j ¢ding and sale of the Property. The nofice shall { n Borrower of the
right to reinstat el m ﬂFmgimq "Q ¢ non-existence of
a default or any lefens ower ccelerati @Jf the is not cured on or
before the date ifi j | i i ice i te ment in full of all
sums secured by A ecuﬁ%ﬁ?&ﬁt&vﬁlg&%ﬁﬂ iﬁﬁml%3 reclose this Security
Instrument by jrdicial procedding Inﬂkﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁyemmdlﬂlﬁpenses incurred in pursuing the
remedies provided [in this Section 22, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys| fees and costs of
title evidence.

23. Relea; Upon payment of all sums secured by _this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this
Security Instrument. Lender may charge Borrower a fee for teleasing this Security Instrument, but only if the fee is

paid to a third party for sexvices rendered and the charging of the fee is permitted under /AApplicable Law.
24. Waiver of Valuatien and Appraisement. Borrower waives all right of valuation and appraisement.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agreesto the terms and covenants contained in this Security

Instrument and in any Ridex ted by Borrower and reco ith it.
~ Witnesses:
AAS
39_ .

Witness -

———t N T \oldly

FHA INDIANA MORTGAGE (9/14)
HC# 4817-0558-1092v2 (page 11 of 13 pages)
© 2016 GuardianDocs



State of INDIANA )

County of LAKE . )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared TIM B MILES JR who
acknowledged the execution of the oregomg Mortgage, and who, haying been duly sworn, stated that any
representations therein contained

Witness my hand and Not

RICHA
NOT

SEAIL
Igorter Cou
My Commission

My Commission

FHA INDIANA MORTGAGE (9/14) Borrower Initials l 3” Jr
HC# 4817-0558-1092v2 ) (page 12 of 13 pages)
© 2016 GuardianDocs



Loan Originator Organization: CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC.
NMLS ID: 15622

Loan Originator: N/A

NMLS ID: N/A

Loan Originator Organization: TECH
NMLS ID: 401705

Loan Originator: LYNN OG
NMLS ID: 445282

MIDHU
CALIBER HOME
3701 REGENT EBL
IRVING, TX 7

FHA INDIANA MORTGAGE (9/14)
HC# 4817-0558-1092v2
© 2016 GuardianDocs

Security number in

(page 13 of 13 pages)



LOAN NO.: 8201779044
Loan Name: TIM B MILES JR AKA TIM B MILES, UNMARRIED MAN
Property Address: 7409 MONTANA ST, MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA 46410-4927

EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

SEE EXHIBIT 'A' ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE INCORPORATED
HEREIN

© 2016 GuardianDocs
GTS67170005

T

201779044 |3

1 11111 11 T T

0177904



LOT 15, RESUBDIVISION OF THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 27, BLOCK 5, AND ARESUBDIVISION
OF LOTS 51 AND 52, BLOCK 5, LINCOLNWAY FARMS, INC. "GREEN ACRES DEVELOPMENT," AS SHOWN
IN PLAT BOOK 26, PAGE 5, IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

(16-22223.PFD/16-22223/14)




