2017 006247 WITIAN 27 M 9:34

MICHALL B, BROWN
| RECORDER
This Docur . Document is
MAGHAN .
US. BANK M. NOT OFFICIAL!
OWENsBORO, I« lilsts Document is the property of
(800) 365-777 the Lake County Recorder!

Requested Ey and

When Recorded Return
Loan Modification Solution:
3220 El Camino Re:
Irvine, CA 502
(800) 323-0165

Tax/Parcel #: 450920302006000016
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $117,826.00 FHA\VA Case No.:703 156-1382067

Unpaid Principal Amount: $109,633.44 5 Loan No: 99022412
New Principal’MA mount: $83,967.69 Ay
Capitalizat nounts $3,010.64

(LD 3 /

YO DIFICA TEEME™ T AGE)

Th i )JECEMBER, 2016,
between TANYA PEREZ INDIVIDUAL (“Borrower™) whose address is 3351 JASPER STREET,
HOBART, INDIANA 46342 and U.S. BANK N.A, (“Lender”), whose address is 4801 FREDERICA ST,
OWENSBORO, KY 42301, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security. Deed (the
“Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated NOVEMBER 9, 2012 and recorded
on NOVEMBER 19, 2012 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2012-081584, of the OFFICIAL Records of LAKE
COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
“Property”, located at

3351 JASPER STREET, HOBART, INDIANA 46342

H 071653 5Y

HUD-HAMP 12012016_356 9902241200

(Ved
| -
e g5 00



the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 38 IN VIKING VILLAGE SUBDIVISION, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 33 PAGE 15 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “B” FOR MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

l. As of, JANUAR) 2017t t bl fer-the Not 1 the Security Instrument (the
“y 1S U.0. 0w 20 /7, COLGS! aned to Borrower by
Le: H@oumem 3B 64 nts capitalized, which
is | P and a ri‘egal fees and related foreclosuie cos 1ave been accrued for
wo OFFICIAL!

2. Borrowe MMPIGW@W g9if 1o the order of Lender Interest
will e charged opqthe ig Principal Balangg,at the rpte of 3.7500%, from JANUARY 1,
2017. Borrower ﬁbrﬁl ?ﬂqﬁ g‘lﬂ i;ypBrﬁ %&g Clpal and interest of U.S. $ 388.87,
beginning on the 1ST day of FEBRUARY, 2017, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month 0ntil principal and interest aid in full. T! arly rate of 3.7500% will remain
in effect until principal andvinterestrare paid insfull. [fon JANUWARY 1, 2047 (the “Maturity Date”),

Borrower stil[{owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, B wer will pay these amounts in full on the v 1 e,

3. Ifell or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is
not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior
written conseni, Lender may require immediate_payment in_full of all sums secured by the Security

Instrument.
If Lender ‘exercises this option , “givesBorrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
prc ‘ Herdate the notice is deliver -mailed within which
Bo m Instrument. If Boyt ils to pay these sums
pri ; W invoke any rem itted by the Security
Ins 1 ice-or de ofrower.

4., Bo dnp [y with alf other-covenants, agreer nents of the Security
Instrument , includin g without limitation, Borrower’s covefiants and agreements to make all payments

of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that
Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the
Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in
paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.l. of the
Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely
Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

HUD-HAMP 12012016_356 9902241200
Page 2



»

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt,
by entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal
liability for the underlying debt.

in part of the Note/andj : erwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Nofe ap ed, and Borrower and Lender will
j as amended by this Agreement.

necessary to effectuate the
Lender, shall bind and

I affirm, u each Social Security

number in

TGS

e]

HUD-HAMP 12012016_356 9902241200
Page 3 .



In Wifness Whe f, I have executdd thi eement, //;7
, i la Va/y7
Rorrower~TANYA PEREZ(] \( Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date

bpeared TANYA
he foregoing

PEREZ, sai
instrument

W

Ngftary Publi

Print Name

My commissi

Residing in

HUD-HAMP 12012016_356 9902241200
Page 4



In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

U.S. BANK N.A,

By Rachel M. (print name)
Mortgage Document Officer (title) ;
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF DAVIESS

The foregoing instrume by

.S. BANK N.A., a national

tary Pu i

Printed Nan

My commissi

HUD-HAMP 12012016_356 9902241200
Page 5



EXHIBIT B
MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

Mortgage made by TANYA PEREZ INDIVIDUAL to MERS AS NOMINEE FOR PRIMELENDING for
$117,826.00 and interest, dated NOVEMBER 9, 2012 and recorded on NOVEMBER 19, 2012 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 2012-081584.

This mortgage was assigned from MERS AS NOMINEE FOR PRIMELENDING (assignor), to U.S. BANK

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (assignee), by assignment of mortgage dated AUGUST 20, 2015 and recorded
on AUGUST 31, 2015 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2015-058745.

HUD-HAMP 12012016 _356 9902241200
Page 6



